1,000,000–1,999,999 13 76,000 excess Rights Shares for every 1,000,000 excess Rights Shares applied for
plus odd lots of excess Rights Shares applied for

993,484 6.30%

2,000,000–7,000,000 15 Odd lots of excess Rights Shares applied for plus 5% of the remaining excess
Rights Shares applied for (rounded down to the nearest board lot)

2,617,937 5.01%

8,000,000 2 Odd lots of excess Rights Shares applied for plus 4.5% of the remaining excess
Rights Shares applied for (rounded down to the nearest board lot)

720,000 4.50%

11,000,000–14,000,000 2 Odd lots of excess Rights Shares applied for plus 3.5% of the remaining excess
Rights Shares applied for (rounded down to the nearest board lot)

850,649 3.50%

over 63,000,000 1 2,130,305 2,130,305 3.37%

3,738 15,805,391

The 15,805,391 Rights Shares available for excess applications have been allocated by the Directors at their sole discretion on a fair and reasonable basis.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately before completion of
Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of Rights Issue

Shares % Shares %

The Major Shareholder (including the Major Shareholder’s Subsidiaries) 870,785,889 35.26 1,219,100,242 35.26
Public 1,598,758,805 64.74 2,238,262,329 64.74

2,469,544,694 100.00 3,457,362,571 100.00

CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES AND REFUND CHEQUES

It is expected that certificates for the Rights Shares and refund cheques in respect of wholly or partially unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares will be despatched by ordinary post to
those entitled thereto at their own risk by the Share Registrar on 15th April, 2004. Dealings in the fully-paid Rights Shares are expected to commence at 9 : 30 a.m. on 19th April, 2004.

For enquiries on the despatch of certificates for the Rights Shares and refund cheques please call the hotline of the Share Registrar, Tengis Limited, at (852) 2980 0088.